10-0020-6A-A66 11-1017-EL-A66

StonePillar Energy 545 Metro Place South Suite 100 Dublin, Ohio 43017

(877) 860-7797 telephone (877) 389-5806 fax September 1, 2011

Via US Mail

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Retail Electric Service Provider: Certificate Number 11-343E (1)

Retail Natural Gas Broker: Certificate Number 10-178G (1)

Per the request of your office, by this letter, StonePillar Energy LLC, through its Managing Member, Matthew Allyn, hereby submits notice as to a change in the company name.

Effective September 1, 2011, StonePillar Energy LLC (wholly owned by Matthew Allyn), will be doing business as StonePillar Energy. There is no material change in ownership, management or organization structure. This transition is being put into place in an effort to move StonePillar Energy LLC (which will be dissolved with the State of Ohio upon PUCO approval) under the new management structure of MARN Enterprise LLC (wholly owned by Matthew Allyn).

Per discussions with the PUCO, this action does not require re-application with the PUCO, but rather notice within 30 days of the effective change.

Attached, please find The Ohio Secretary of State Certificate certifying StonePillar Energy. Please re-issue the two certificate numbers listed above with the name listed as StonePillar Energy.

This letter is also a formal request to have the address and telephone number on file for StonePillar Energy updated to reflect the address listed in the header above.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me at (877) 860-7797 or mallyn@stonepillarenergy.com

III SEP -2 PITE: 57

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIS

Sincerety,
Matthew W. Allyn

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician Pate Processed SEP 0.2 2000



DATE: 07/14/2011

DOCUMENT ID 201119400409

DESCRIPTION TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (RNO)

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

MARN ENTERPRISE 545 METRO PLACE S, #100 ATTN: MATTHEW ALLYN **DUBLIN, OH 43017**

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2034203

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

STONEPILLAR ENERGY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Date of First Use: Expiration Date:

09/11/2009

07/11/2016

201119400409

MARN ENTERPRISE, LLC 545 METRO PLACE SOUTH

DUBLIN, OH 43017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 11th day of July, A.D. 2011.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 534A Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.ph.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

*** Requires an additional fee of \$160.***

O Non Expedite PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

NAME REGISTRATION Filing Fee \$50

JUI 1

CHECK	(ONLY ONE (1) BOX)			•	·		Ora	1 1 2011	
E	Trade Name (167-RNO)					0	Fictitious Name (169-NFO)	RETARY OF STAT	
	Date of first use: 09	/11/20	09						
Name being registered or reported: Name of the Registrant:			STONEPILLAR ENERGY						
			MARN ENTERPRISE, LLC						
name, j	If the registrant is a foreign provide the assumed name : egistrant is a(n): (Check	and the	name as i	egistered					
	Individual						Unincorporated Assoc	iation	
	Partnership Registration # , if any						Professional Associati	on	
0	Limited Partnership Registration #						Other		
	If foreign, Jurisdiction of For	rmation							
0	Limited Liability Partner Registration #	ship	····						
	If foreign, Jurisdiction of For								
Ð	Limited Liability Compa	85707	, 						
	If foreign, Jurisdiction of For	mation							
	Ohio Corporation Charter #								
_	Foreign Corporation Ohio license #								
	Jurisdiction of Formation								

Form 534A

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: 12/01/08

Business address:				
	545 METRO PL	ACE SOUTH, #	100	
	Mailing Address	0.1	40047	
	DUBLIN	OH State	43017 Zip Code	**
	City	State	Zip Code	
he general nature of th	ne business conducted by	y the registrant:		
	UTILITY CONS	JLTANT		
	2			
omplete the informa	tion in this section if re	gistrant is a partn	ership not registered	in Ohio
rovide the name and a	address of at least one go	enerai panner:		
Name		Address		
	-	_	-	
eneral partner is a foreign	9-081, if a general partner is a corporation licensed in Ohio			
eneral partner is a foreign	corporation licensed in Ohio			
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdicti	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation.	under an assumed nar	ne, please provide the as	sumed name and the nar
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdicti ly signing and submi	corporation licensed in Ohio	under an assumed ner	ne, please provide the as	sumed name and the nar
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdicti y signing and submi ertifies that he or sho	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. tting this form to the O	under an assumed ner	ne, please provide the as	sumed name and the nar
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction is submilerable and submilertifies that he or she EQUIRED just be authenticated	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. tting this form to the O e has the requisite auth	under an assumed ner	ne, please provide the as	sumed name and the nar
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdicting By signing and submit ertifies that he or should EQUIRED flust be authenticated signed) by the registrant or	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O e has the requisite auth	under an assumed nar hio Secretary of S cority to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in authorized authorized in authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O e has the requisite auth	under an assumed nar hio Secretary of S cority to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in authorized authorized in authorized segistered in authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O e has the requisite auth	under an assumed ner	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdiction by signing and submit ertifies that he or she secured by the registrant of authorized authorized authorized authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O te has the requisite author. Signature	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction y signing and submit artifies that he or she could be authenticated ligned) by the registrant of authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O the has the requisite author. Signature MATTHEW W A	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction y signing and submit artifies that he or she could be authenticated ligned) by the registrant of authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O te has the requisite author. Signature	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in authorized authorized in authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O the has the requisite author. Signature MATTHEW W A	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in its jurisdiction of the segistered in authorized authorized in authorized segistered in authorized	corporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O the has the requisite author. Signature MATTHEW W A	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby
eneral partner is a foreign s registered in its jurisdicti By signing and submi	exporation licensed in Ohio on of formation. Itting this form to the O to has the requisite authors Signature MATTHEW W A Print Name	thic Secretary of Secretary to execute the	ne, please provide the as tate, the undersigne ils document.	d hereby 07/11/2011 Date

Farm 534A

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: 12/01/08



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-757-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(For Domestic / Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit)
Must Be Accompanied By Another Form

THE UNDERSIGNED DESIRING TO FILE A:

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	This filing does not extend th	e registration period
Where consenting entity is	Where consenting entity is a	Where consenting entity is a
a corporation	registrant of	Limited Liability Company
	Trade Name	Limited Partnership
	Service Mark	Partnership Having Limited Liability
	Trade Mark	
(147-CSC)	(149-CSN)	(148-CSL)
Check here if additional pr	rovisions are attached	
Charter or Registration No. of Entity Giving Consent	1882727	
Name of Entity Giving Consent	STONEPILLAR ENERGY, I	тс
Gives its Consent To	MARN ENTERPRISE, LLC	
To Use The Name	STONEPILLAR ENERGY	
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representative	7/11/2011 Date
	Authorized Representative	Date
	is a partnership, all general partner Dlution authorizing the signature mu	s must sign. If only one partner is authorized to st be included.
590	Page 1 of 1	Last Revised: May 2002



John Kasich, Governor Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto Steven D. Lesser

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certified as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider

Certificate Number: 11-343E (1)

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s):

11-1017-EL-AGG



A certificate as a Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider is hereby granted to, Stonepillar Energy, LLC. whose office or principal place of business is located at 3982 Powell Road, Ste 102, Powell, Ohio 43065 to provide <u>aggregation and power broker</u> services within the State of Ohio effective March 28, 2011.

The certification of competitive retail electric suppliers is governed by Section 4901:1-24-(01-13) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Section 4901:1-21-(01-15) of the Ohio Administrative Code, and Section 4928.08 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: March 29, 2011

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

Certificate Expires: March 28, 2013

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate

Issued pursuant to Case Number(s): 10-0020-GA-AGG

ÍS

Ohio Competitive Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Certificate Number: 10-178G(1)

Granted to: StonePillar Energy LLC

Whose office or principal place of business is located at: 8321 Tricia Drive, #100, Powell, Ohio 43065

And is hereby certified to provide:

Retail Natural Gas Aggregator/Broker Services

within the state of Ohio, for a two-year period.

Certification Effective: February 6, 2010 Through February 6, 2012

The certification of Ohio competitive retail natural gas aggregators/brokers is governed by Chapter 4901:1-27 of the Ohio Administrative Code and section 4929.20 of the Ohio Revised Code.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) as well as those under law, are not met.

Certified entity is subject to all rules and regulations of the commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio Dated: February 9, 2010

By Order of

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary
Mariruth C Wright, Acting Secretary

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Pecanician Date Processed FEB 0 9 2010